
PUBLIC NOTICE 
'REVISED' AGENDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE ME£r1NG 
Thursday, June 11, 2D20, 10:00 a .m. 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://zoom.us/j/259925317?pwd= TldlaStlandTbUIRZ21pLllrVWdoOT09 

Meeting ID: 259 925 317 
Password: 759509 

One tap mobile (pick either location) 
+16465588656,,259925317# US (New York) 
+13126266799,,259925317# US (Chicago) 

Dial by your location (pick either location) 
+1646558 8656 US (New York) 
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 

Meeting ID: 259 925 317 
Committee Members: Gregory Pease, Chalrm.an 

R.and.all B.ames, TntHury 

------ ---- --- .... - -
S11bca1mnittee ITEMI nnEuAcnON MOTION 

Mmibers 
MIChatl Thomcll P-o9·18 Contract Amendment No. 2 Thal Contract No. 7846.CW belwHn ltle CJty of Jocksonvlh and VT Gdlftn 

Conlracll Management, Maintenance and COfelaker lot Conltocts Management, Malnlenonce and Corelaker Suppott 

Ed Randolph Support CCC/Alliance Flo~do be omended lo: (I) lncorpolCl!e lhe attoched Scope 

O tnce of Economic Developmenl of Servtces ldenHned as bhlbll 'A·2' and Contract fff Surnmaiy ldenllfted 
as Exhlbll '1·2'; and (II) Increase the moxlmum lndebledness by 
$1,&50,598.00 101 the sertlces lo a new not-to-excHd maximum ol 
$6,542,676.00. All other fenns and condlHons shall remain the some 
except for sucll cllangea as Ille Offtce or General Counsel may dHm 
approplfale to enawe complance wllt1 the City's Of cl nonces. 
Procurement pollcles and procedulea and applicable 19deral and stale 
laws. 

Ale11onder Ciprian P·42·17 COnltocl Amendment No. 5 Thol the Piggybacking Awa1d fol' Ille Slate ol Florido Contracl No. 
Profeulonal Services Slate of Flollda IT Slaff 80101507·SA· l5·1 101 RD 101 IT Stoff Augmentation Is amend•d to: (I) 

TomOsal Augmentation extend the P•rlod ol Service from July I, 2020 lhrougll Augual 31, 2020; (II) 

Information Technologles Olvtslon lncreo1e th• maximum amount In S•cHon IV ol the award ham 
$540,000.00 lo a new not-to-exceed amount ot $715,000.00 fOf eoch 
agreement. and (Ill) lnc•eas• the maximum lnd•bledneu by 
$1,965,000.00 lo a new nof·lo·•xcHd lokll maxlrmm ot $7,465,000.00 IOI 
all agreements outhOllzed by this approval. A• ofller tenns and 
condlllom. at Pfevlousfy amended, slloll 111maln the same except 101 sucll 
cllang" a• the Offtce of GeneKJI Counsel may deem appropctote lo 
ensure compHance with lhe City's 0tdlnances, Procurement polcles and 
nrocedures and annUcable lederol and state lows. 

Erika McManua p.29.20 Introduce a Review SCope That the committee approves the Scope of Sert1c .. /Reque1t for Proposal 
Dlagna1tlc T eltlng SelVlce1 lo1 JFRO (RFP) os Pf81enled wllll wcll minor changes thereto at may be approved 

Bladley Ella& Joclcsonvtlle Are &. Rescue Deportment by ltle Chief Procurement Offtce1 and the Oflce ol General Counsel 
appropriate lo ctollfy lhe Intent ot lhe using agency and lo ensuie 
compllonce wlfll the City's oidlnancea, Procurement polcles and 
"roc•durea and ~lcoble led•ral and slate laws. 

06/11/W !'SEC AGENDA 

CO.VlllA OUTCOME 
cxr 

07/Jl/ZI 

06/J0/20 



AprllMllchell 

Chrlllel Burgos 

«: Ceunril Audilot 
Sub<oaunfo'" M....,.,. 

06111120 l'SEC AGENDA 

P·40·13 Conlracf Amendment No. 8 
Ambulance Bllllng Services 
JocksonvlUe Are & Rescue Deportmenl 

••11'."rT'I .... , .. _ 

Thot Conlracl No. 7724-0l belwnn lh• City of Jacksonville and 06/J0/20 
Advanced Dalo Procesllng. Inc., d/b/o Jnlennedlx for Ambulance Blling 
Service• be omended lo: Ol exlend lhe perlod of service from July I, 2020 
through Seplember 30, 2021; and (II) lncnKH• the moxlmum lndebtedne" 
by $1,182.674.ll IOt the 1eMc:es too new noMo·excffd tolal maximum 
of $6,7941,430.46. All olher terms and condlllont, as prevloully amended. 
lhall remmn II• - except for such c:tlonges as lie Olllc• ol General 
Counsel may deem app1oprial• lo ensut• complonce wllh lh• City's 
01dlnances. Procurement poHi:les and ptocedures and appAcabl• federal 
and stale laws. 

2 
















































